



8th November, 2024

The Manager
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G. Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: EMAMILTD

The Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 531162

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed clippings of the newspaper publication in “Business Standard” (English Version) and “Aajkal” (Bengali Version) dated 08th November, 2024 in which the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 is published.

The aforesaid results were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Thursday, 7th November, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Emami Limited,

Ashok Purohit
Dy. Company Secretary
Membership No: F7490

(Encl: As above)



emami limited

CIN No : L63993WB1983PLC036030
 Regd. Office: 687, Anandapur, Emami Tower,
 E.M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107
 Website: www.emamilt.in



UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

S.N.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.06.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Revenue from Operations	89,059	90,607	86,487	1,79,666	1,69,053	3,57,809
2	Earnings before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items, Interest, Depreciation & Amortisation and Tax	27,203	22,697	24,478	49,900	44,307	99,633
3	Profit before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items & Tax	22,505	18,048	19,644	40,553	34,659	80,045
4	Profit After Tax (PAT)	21,099	15,060	17,999	36,159	31,674	72,414
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ Year	20,784	14,955	19,115	35,739	33,253	72,261
6	Equity Share Capital	4,365	4,365	4,365	4,365	4,365	4,365
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						2,40,294
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 each)						
	Basic :	4.87	3.50	4.09	8.37	7.22	16.55
	Diluted:	4.87	3.50	4.09	8.37	7.22	16.55

NOTES :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 05, 2024 and November 07, 2024 respectively.
- Information on Standalone figures for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 -

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
(i) Revenue from operation (₹ in Lacs)	70,901	75,530	70,120	1,46,431	1,39,908	2,92,157
(ii) PAT (₹ in Lacs)	21,410	17,598	16,358	39,008	29,260	69,339
(iii) Basic & Diluted EPS (₹)	4.90	4.03	3.75	8.94	6.68	15.86

The Standalone Financial Results are being forwarded to the Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) for uploading on their respective websites and the same are also made available on the company's website viz, <http://www.emamilt.in>.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with balance sheet & cash flow statement are available on Stock Exchange websites and on company's website <http://www.emamilt.in>.

4 As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment, viz, "Personal and Healthcare", no separate segment information is disclosed.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 07, 2024

H V Agarwal
 (Vice-Chairman and Managing Director)

Making People Healthy & Beautiful Naturally

Markets, Insight Out



INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972
 Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
 Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com



SCAN HERE TO VISIT WEBSITE

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,04,479.69	94,996.60	1,03,347.06	1,99,476.29	1,78,015.74	3,60,079.25
2	Net Profit before tax	11,078.84	10,761.24	15,084.33	21,840.08	24,784.25	45,031.14
3	Net Profit after tax	8,153.81	7,779.76	11,418.23	15,933.57	18,792.26	33,792.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income	7,141.29	8,127.93	10,376.74	15,269.22	18,790.40	33,598.07
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	4.12	3.93	5.77	8.05	9.49	17.06

Notes :

i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,00,227.58	91,694.45	98,492.24	1,91,922.03	1,66,669.39	3,37,855.13
2	Net Profit before tax	11,199.04	10,941.04	13,936.01	22,140.08	23,008.87	43,110.56
3	Net Profit after tax	8,304.73	7,906.73	10,429.40	16,211.46	17,150.76	32,030.28
4	Total Comprehensive Income	7,544.94	8,374.24	9,485.28	15,919.18	17,293.13	32,237.37
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	4.19	3.99	5.27	8.19	8.66	16.17

ii) The above results of Indo Count Industries Limited ('the Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 7, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024.

iii) The above Financial Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard ("IndAS") as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") [Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015], as amended.

iv) During the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company's wholly owned subsidiary, Indo Count Global Inc., USA, acquired the registered trademarks, trademark applications, associated intellectual property contracts and all domain names of the brand name 'Wamsutta' for a total consideration of \$10.25Mn (equivalent ₹ 8,549.01 lakhs).

v) Business combinations

- During the quarter under review, the Company's US Subsidiary has acquired 81% stake in Fluvitex Inc., USA, Ohio, for an all cash consideration of US\$ 19.63 million (equivalent ₹ 16,446.35 lakhs), with effect from September 1, 2024. The asset price allocation is done on provisional basis, which will be retrospectively adjusted during measurement period in accordance with Ind AS 103, and will be finalised on the basis of valuation report that will be provided by an independent Valuer in the US.
- Post close of the quarter under review, the Company's US Subsidiary has acquired 100% stake in Modern Home Textile, Inc., USA, Arizona, for an all cash consideration of US\$ 11.70 million (equivalent Rs.9,803.83 lakhs) with effect from October 11, 2024.

vi) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

vii) The Group is primarily engaged in the activity of manufacture of textile products. Information is reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purpose of resource allocation and assessing performance, focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, there is a single reportable segment (i.e. Textile Business) in the context of the Operating Segment defined under Ind AS 108.

For Indo Count Industries Limited

Anil Kumar Jain
 Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 8, 2024

Business Standard
 50 Years of Insight

To book your copy,
 sms reachbs
 to 57575 or
 email order@bsmail.in

